If require, crop the image to 
remove the extra part of the image and resize it to make it visible and recognizable.

D. Registration and Admission Process Fee
For Indian Nationals and SAARC nationals:
The online application fee (Non Refundable) of Rs. 1750/- (Rs. One Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fifty only) is to be paid through online portal during the filling of the Registration form.

For Foreign Nationals:
The online application fee (Non Refundable) of Rs. 3500/- (Rs. Three Thousand Five Hundred 
only) is to be paid through online portal during the filling of the Registration form.

E. Entrance Test Guidelines
The Admission forms that are submitted, in acceptable format, on or before the last date, will 
be processed for Entrance Test.

E1.Online Entrance Test

[...]

•	 For Admission, fee may be paid online 
or via Demand Draft.

•	 The new academic session commences 
at IICD Jaipur from July month of every 
year.  

Registration fee:

For Indian Nationals and SAARC nationals:

•	 The online application fee (Non 
Refundable) of Rs. 1750/- (Rs. One 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty only) is 
to be paid through online portal during 
the filling of the Registration form.

For Foreign Nationals:

•	 The online application fee (Non 
Refundable) of Rs. 3500/- (Rs. Three 
Thousand Five Hundred only) is to be 
paid through online portal during the 
filling of the Registration form.

Note For SAARC and Foreign Nationals:

•	 The applicants under NRI, SAARC and 
Foreign Nationals category would need 
to obtain a valid residential permit or 
student visa for the prescribed duration